
Santa Clara (0-1) -vs- Cal State Monterey Bay (2-3)
01/28/2023 at Seaside, CA (CSUMB Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/28/2023
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Seaside, CA
Venue: CSUMB Aquatic Center
Attendance: 147
Officials: David Maes   Andrew Selder   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Santa Clara 3 1 4 2 10
Cal State Monterey Bay 6 3 0 2 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:48 SCU G Kate Rodman
1st 6:28 CSUMB G Amanda Bennett
1st 5:44 CSUMB G Shea Tully
1st 4:15 CSUMB G Cecile Judy
1st 3:56 SCU G Kate Rodman
1st 3:29 CSUMB G-E Hailey Alexander
1st 3:01 SCU G Maddie Clough
1st 1:45 CSUMB G Gabri Vincze
1st 0:09 CSUMB G-E Shelby Fortune
2nd 5:36 CSUMB G Allyson Ainsworth
2nd 3:23 SCU G Lauren Baglietto
2nd 3:12 CSUMB G Shelby Fortune
2nd 0:30 CSUMB G Kaya Eaton
3rd 7:42 SCU G Elle Fredrickson
3rd 5:22 SCU G-E Kate Rodman
3rd 2:17 SCU G-E Elle Fredrickson
3rd 0:32 SCU G Harper Daniels
4th 6:44 CSUMB G-E Autumn Day
4th 6:30 SCU G Elle Fredrickson
4th 6:15 CSUMB G Shelby Fortune
4th 0:21 SCU G Kate Rodman

Team Statistics

SCU CSUMB
Shots 38 32
Goals 10 11
Assists 10 10
Points 20 21
Exclusions 7 5
Steals 5 7
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:16 SCU E Avary Torres
1st 3:50 SCU E Halley Seed
2nd 3:56 SCU E Elle Fredrickson
2nd 6:48 SCU E Lauren Voss
2nd 7:12 CSUMB E Zoe Reid
3rd 2:26 CSUMB E Shelby Fortune
3rd 4:10 CSUMB E Kaya Eaton
3rd 5:39 CSUMB E Shelby Fortune
3rd 7:32 SCU E Mila Erceg
4th 1:12 CSUMB E-P Megan Taylor
4th 2:47 SCU E Megan  Chambliss
4th 7:02 SCU E Lauren Voss



Individual
 
 
Santa Clara 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Liyara Senadheera 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Georgia Lewis 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lauren Baglietto 7 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0-0
3 Halley Seed 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Elle Fredrickson 6 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Natalie Brauser 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Rodman 10 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 1-0

10
Francesca
Moynihan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

12 Maddie Clough 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-2
13 Avary Torres 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Megan  Chambliss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-0
15 Chloe Morrison 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
18 Lauren Voss 4 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0-0
21 Harper Daniels 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mila Erceg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 10 10 20 7 3 5 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Georgia Lewis 16:00 2 7
1A Liyara Senadheera 16:00 9 4

Totals 11 11

Cal State Monterey Bay 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Megan Taylor 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0-0
2 Abigail Summers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Cecile Judy 5 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
5 Hailey Alexander 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Amanda Bennett 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Shea Tully 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Autumn Day 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-2
12 Zoe Reid 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Shelby Fortune 6 3 1 4 2 1 1 1 2-0
17 Gabri Vincze 3 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Allyson Ainsworth 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Kaya Eaton 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 32 11 10 21 5 7 7 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Megan Taylor 32:00 10 15

Totals 10 15


